

Money Execution – 12/2024
(CIS 12/2024)
CNR No. WBWM06001428-2025
Present : Sri Sarajit Mazumder (JO Code : WM00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 06
dated 19.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing ex-parte.

Petitioner files hajira through Id. Advocate.

At this stage, Id. counsels submit that an attempt should be made for settlement in the case as both the parties are willing to settle the matter.

Heard both sides. Perused the record.

Having orally examined the parties in open court, it appears to this court that there exists an element of settlement between the parties.

Let the photocopies of application and written objection be sent to the Office of **DLSA, Jhargram, for Mediation on 23.07.2025.**

Parties are directed to appear for Mediation at the Office of **DLSA, Jhargram, on 23.07.2025 positively at 10.30 a.m. sharp.**

The fees of the Mediation is fixed at Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) in terms of Rule 26A of Civil Procedure Mediation Rules, 2006.

Inform at once.

To **18/08/2025** for report and further order/s.

D/c by me,

Sd/
District Judge
Jhargram

Sd/
District Judge
Jhargram.