

Money Execution -12/2024 (Reg. No-12/2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-001428-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No.05

06.06.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance and filing W/O.
2. Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner files hazira.
3. One application has been filed on behalf of the O.P. praying for time on the ground mentioned therein.
4. Record reveals that O.P. has already taken two opportunities to file W/O. No further opportunity will be given to O.P. for the same.
5. **Fixing 19.07.2025 for hearing ex-parte.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram