

Money Execution -12/2024 (Reg. No-12/2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-001428-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No.11  
25.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for hearing ex-parte.
2. Decree-holder is represented through their Ld. Advocate and on their behalf lawyers hazira is filed.
3. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the decree-holder who submits that attachment of moveable properties of the judgment-debtor.
4. Perused the case record.
5. Record reveals that arbitration award was passed on 31.08.2024. The instant execution proceeding is filed on 19.11.2024. Subsequent thereto notice was served to the judgment debtor. In spite of service of notice they did not respond. Accordingly, the matter is taken up for hearing ex parte. It seems to me unless compelled judgement debtors will not satisfy the order. Accordingly, prayer for attachment of moveable properties of the judgment debtors is allowed on ex parte hearing.
6. Decree holder is directed to submit a list of specific moveable articles belonging to the judgment debtors supported by an affidavit which are required to be attached. Accordingly, the application for order of attachment is **allowed**.
7. Writ of attachment of moveable properties shall be issued after submitting a list of specific moveable articles belonging to the judgment debtors supported by an affidavit. Accordingly, the application for order of attachment of moveable properties belonging to the judgement debtor is disposed of. Decree holder to put requisite.
8. Fix 19.12.2025 for filing fresh requisites.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

*Sd/*

District Judge Jhargram

*Sd/*

District Judge, Jhargram