

Money Execution -12/2024 (Reg. No-12/2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-001428-2024

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), District Judge (I/C),  
Jhargram

Order No.14  
16.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for filing requisites last chance i/d necessary order.
2. No step is taken by or on behalf of Decree-holder. Requisite is not also filed today. Neither the decree-holder nor Ld. Advocate on their behalf appears on repeated call. Record reveals that sufficient opportunities have already been given to the decree-holder for filing requisites. It appears that decree-holder is no more interested to proceed with this execution proceeding. As such, decree-holder is directed to show cause as to why this execution case shall not be dismissed for default.
3. Fixing 10.03.2026 for reply to show-cause.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

*Sd/*

District Judge Jhargram I/C

*Sd/*

District Judge, Jhargram I/C