

Money Execution -12/2024 (Reg. No-12/2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-001428-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No.16
31.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for filing for reply to show-cause.
2. On behalf of the Decree-holder Ld. Advocate files one application praying time on the ground mentioned therein. Neither the decree-holder nor Ld. Advocate on their behalf appears on call. None moves the application. Moreover the application is not supported by any documentary evidence. Hence, application praying time stands refused.
3. Record reveals that on 16.02.2026 no step was taken by or on behalf of the decree-holder. Requisites was not also filed despite sufficient opportunities being given. As such decree-holder was directed to show-cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default. Today also no show-cause is filed. It appears to me that decree-holder is no more interested to proceed with this execution proceeding.
Hence, instant Money Execution Case be and the same is dismissed for default.
4. D/A to note in the TR.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram